



#### Elizabeth Meyer FOHBC Business Manager c/o FMG Design, Inc. 101 Crawford Street Studio 1A

Houston, Texas 77002 fohbcmembers @gmail.com

## The Federation of Historical Bottle Collectors

### **2022 FOHBC Club Newsletter Contest**

Deadline: June 1, 2022

The **FOHBC Club Newsletter Contest** is held annually to promote research, education, and quality club newsletters. Newsletters from FOHBC Affiliated Member Clubs are eligible for entry. Newsletters submitted must have been published in the twelve months preceding the submission deadline. One (1) newsletter entry per club.

Points and scoring information (Point values shown in parenthesis after each item):

### 1. Essential information - total of 25 points

FOHBC Logo	(5)
Club Name and Logo	(5)
Officer List/Contact Info	(5)
Date/Time/Place of Meeting	(5)
Membership Application	(5)

#### 2. Appearance - total of 30 points

Layout	(10)
Graphics/Pictures	(10)
Color/Visual Appeal	(10)

#### 3. Features - total of 45 points

Articles	(15)
Information/Research*	(10)
Entertainment Value	(10)
Club Activities	(5)
Club Member Profiles	(5)

<sup>\*</sup>Information/Research includes articles in such areas as glass houses, specific products, companies or manufacturers, saloons, dairies, distilleries, breweries, and/or the people behind them like the proprietors, druggists, doctors, liquor dealers, salesmen, glass makers, diggers etc.



# The Federation of Historical Bottle Collectors Club Newsletter Contest Application

Deadline: June 1, 2022

Name of Club:
Name of Newsletter:
Name of Editor(s):
Editor's Address:
Editor's email address:
Newsletter Issue to be Judged:
Please <b>email</b> this Newsletter Application form along with the newsletter to be judged in a PDF format to Elizabeth Meyer: <a href="mailto:fohbcmembers@gmail.com">fohbcmembers@gmail.com</a>
Please identify the contest and club in the "Subject" when entering by email,
OR

Please mail this application form and five (5) printed copies of the newsletter to be judged to:

Federation of Historical Bottle Collectors Club Newsletter Contest Elizabeth Meyer c/o FMG Design, Inc. 101 Crawford Street Studio 1A Houston, Texas 77002

Tele: 713.305.4432